FORM PTO - 1594 MPD F 10 - 1	8 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO - 1594 MPD F !U-!	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 1022	252862 ginal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
JPMorgan Chase Bank	Name: GenTek, Inc. Street Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger X Security Agreement (Release) Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 30, 2002	City: Hampton State: NH Zip 03842 Individual(s) citizenshipAssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipLimited PartnershipCorporation-StateOther If anyone is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesX_No Additional name(s) address(es) attached?YesX_No
Application number (s) or registration number (s): SEE ATTACHED A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 11
Name: WILLIAM E. McSHANE Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$440.00 X Enclosed (11 X \$40.00 = \$440.00) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCIES TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2775. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true as WILLIAM E. McSHANE (32,707) Name of Person Signing Signature	
Attorney Docket #9979*18: Total nu	mber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with 2002 GTON11 00000124 2168947 Commissioner of Patents an Box Assignments 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231 250.00 OP Washington are proporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 min	utes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bu	egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information dget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

::ODMA\MHODMA\CB;224950;1

Repln. Ref: 10/17/2002 GTDN11 0011293400 DA#:032775 Name/Number:2168947 FC: 704 \$150.00 CR

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Pharmalox	2,168,947	6/30/1998
Pharmacid	2,105,251	10/14/1997
Liquigel	1,304,521	11/13/1984
F-MA 11	859,919	11/12/1988
F-2200	859,917	11/12/1988
F-2000	859,916	11/12/1988
F-2100	1,300,034	10/16/1984
F-1600	1,300,033	10/16/1984
F-500	780,536	11/24/1984
Rehcogel	825,571	3/14/1987
Rehloso	825,570	3/14/1987

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by (i) the Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), dated as of April 30, 1999, as amended and restated as of October 30, 2001, and as amended and supplemented from time to time, by GenTek, Inc. and certain of its subsidiaries (collectively, the "Company" or the "Obligors") in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank (the "Agent") and (ii) the Credit Agreement among the Company, Noma Company, the several lenders from time to time a party thereto, the Bank of Nova Scotia (as "Syndication Agent"), Bankers Trust Company (as "Documentation Agent") and the Agent, dated as of April 30, 1999, as amended and restated as of August 9, 2000 and as of August 1, 2001 (the "Credit Agreement" and together with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the "Credit Documents"), the Obligors granted to the Agent a security interest in the Obligors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement), including the Obligors' right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks set for in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, the goodwill associated therewith and the trademark registrations therefor (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the parties desire to provide a document suitable for recording in the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge by the Agent of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the provisions of the Credit Documents, the Agent for itself and on behalf of the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Documents) hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its and their security interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, created pursuant to the Credit Documents, and any right, title or interest of the Agent and the Lenders in, to and under the Trademarks pursuant to the Credit Documents shall hereby cease and become void.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, the Agent shall, at the request and expense of the Obligors, execute and deliver such further documents and perform such further acts as may be necessary in order to effectively release any and all interest of the Agent and the Lenders in the Trademarks.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of September 30, 2002.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK

By: Name: Douglas Jenks

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YO	RK)		
	: ss.: ORK)Wextchert 2002		- LS
On this 💋 day	of Lept., before me	personally came Dugge	15 Jenk, to me
known, who being by	me duly sworn, did dep	ose and say that s/he resid	des at
PARKANO CYNY.	; that s/he is the	Vice President	of As successor to The BAN with full authority
the corporation descri	oed in and which execu	ted the above instrument,	with full authority
to do so.		A de	caalree.
		Notary	Philic

LISA RUGGER!

Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Orange County
Cert. in Westchester County
No. 4898970
Commission Exp. 7-6-20

RECORDED: 10/07/2002